

UBS AG Singapore Branch One Raffles Quay #50-01 North Tower Singapore 048583 Tel. +65 6495 8000

Compliance & Operational Risk Control

5 April 2019

- to Inghams Group Limited Level 4, 1 Julius Avenue, North Ryde, SYDNEY, NSW, 2113, Australia
- cc Australia Stock Exchange Exchange Centre, 20 Bridge Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

# subject Substantial holding disclosure – Inghams Group Limited ("ING")

Dear Sir / Madam

UBS AG, Australia Branch ("**UBS**") entered into an agreement with respect to underwriting a secondary block ("**Block Trade Agreement**") of ordinary shares in ING on 3 April 2019. Through the operation of section 608(8) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), UBS has obtained a relevant interest in approximately **19.99%** of ING's ordinary shares.

Attached to this letter is UBS's substantial holder notice that has been lodged with the ASX containing details of this relevant interest (including a copy of the Block Trade Agreement).

Yours sincerely,

UBS Group AG

IA

Joanne Chan Compliance & Operational Risk Control

P. Aconsor

Philip Alexander Compliance & Operational Risk Control

# Form 604

Corporations Law Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme INGHAMS GROUP LIMITED			
ACN/ARSN	162 709 506		
1. Details of substantial hold	er		
Name	UBS Group AG and its related bodies corporate		
ACN/ARSN (if applicable):			
There was a change in the inte	rests of the substantial holder on	3 April 2019	
The previous notice was given to the company on		20 March 2019	

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous Notice		Present Notice	
	Person's Votes	Voting Power (5)	Person's Votes	Voting Power (5)
Ordinary	31,473,236	8.34%	75,049,244	19.99%

### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and Number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Please see Appendix C.					

### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
UBS Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Various Custodians	UBS Asset Management (Australia) Ltd	Fund Manager with power to exercise control over voting shares	814,722 Ordinary	814,722
UBS Asset Management (UK) Limited	Various Custodians	UBS Asset Management (UK) Limited	Fund Manager with power to exercise control over voting shares	25,569 Ordinary	25,569

UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG	Various Custodians	UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG	Fund Manager with power to exercise control over voting shares	99,463 Ordinary	99,463
UBS AG London Branch	Various Custodians	UBS AG London Branch	Power to control disposal over shares pursuant to stock borrowing and lending activities (see Appendix A)	13,247,906 Ordinary	13,247,906
UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Warbont Nominees Pty Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Power to control disposal over shares pursuant to stock borrowing and lending activities (see Appendix A)	8,575,003 Ordinary	8,575,003
UBS Securities LLC	Various Custodians	UBS Securities LLC	Power to control disposal over shares pursuant to stock borrowing and lending activities (see Appendix A)	8,330,049 Ordinary	8,330,049
UBS AG, Australia Branch	UBS Nominees Pty Ltd	UBS AG, Australia Branch	Prime Broker that has exercised its borrowing right in respect of shares pursuant to a Prime Broking Agreement (see Appendix A)	36,889 Ordinary	36,889
	Each seller listed under Page 1 of the BTA	Each seller listed under Page 1 of the BTA	Relevant interest in Inghams Group Ltd shares to the extent arising under the terms of the Block Trade Agreement ("BTA") between UBS AG, Australia Branch and each seller listed under Page 1 of the BTA to the extent arising under section 608(8) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth). (See Appendix B)	43,919,643 Ordinary	43,919,643

# 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

# 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Details of all UBS offices can be found through the following link: http://apps2.ubs.com/locationfinder/	

# SIGNATURE

Print Name:	Philip Alexander	Capacity:	Authorised signatory
Sign Here:	P. denoer	Date:	5 April 2019
Print Name:	Joanne Chan	Capacity:	Authorised signatory
Sign Here:	Q.	Date:	5 April 2019

Contact details for this notice:

Philip Alexander Compliance & Operational Risk Control (T) +852 2971 6074

-----

# Appendix A

Holder of relevant interest	UBS AG, London Branch	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities LLC
Type of agreement	Securities Lending Agreement	Securities Lending Agreement	Securities Lending Agreement
Parties to agreement	<ul> <li>(i) UBS AG, London Branch ("UBS AG ")/ UBS Limited</li> <li>(ii) Client (Please refer to Appendix A-1.)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>(i) UBS AG, Australia Branch</li> <li>("UBS AG")/ UBS Securities</li> <li>Australia Limited</li> <li>(ii) Client (Please refer to Appendix A-1.)</li> </ul>	<ul><li>(i) UBS Securities LLC ("UBS Sec LLC")</li><li>(ii) Client (Please refer to Appendix A-1.)</li></ul>
Transfer date	Please refer to Appendix A-1.	Please refer to Appendix A-1.	Please refer to Appendix A-1.
Holder of voting rights	UBS AG/ UBS Limited	UBS AG/ UBS Securities Australia Limited	UBS Sec LLC
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	Please refer to the details below.	Please refer to the details below.	No.
If yes, detail	Since all right and title in the securities passes to the transferee (i.e. UBS AG/ UBS Limited), the transferee has the right to vote. However, in certain circumstances, the transferee may seek to arrange for voting rights to be exercised in accordance with the instructions of the transferor (i.e. Client).	Since all right and title in the securities passes to the transferee (i.e. UBS AG/ UBS Securities Australia Limited), the transferee has the right to vote. However, in certain circumstances, the transferee may seek to arrange for voting rights to be exercised in accordance with the instructions of the transferor (i.e. Client).	N/A
Scheduled return date (if any)	None.	None, subject to the terms of the relevant loan.	None unless agreed to by the parties.
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes.	Yes.	Yes. Either party can terminate the loan upon notice unless otherwise agreed.
If yes, detail	The borrower (i.e. UBS AG/ UBS Limited) has the right to return at its discretion subject to the terms of the relevant loan.	The borrower (i.e. UBS AG/ UBS Securities Australia Limited) has the right to return at its discretion.	The borrower (i.e. UBS Sec LLC) has the right to return at its discretion.
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes.	Yes.	Yes. Either party can terminate the loan upon notice unless otherwise agreed.
If yes, detail	The lender (i.e. Client) can recall at its request subject to compliance with margin requirements and the terms of the relevant loan.	The lender (i.e. Client) can recall at its request subject to compliance with margin requirements and the terms of the relevant loan.	The lender has the right to return at its discretion.
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes.	Yes.	Yes (equivalent securities).
If yes, detail any exceptions	None.	None.	None.

# Appendix A

Holder of relevant interest	UBS AG, Australia Branch
Type of agreement	Prime Brokerage Agreement
Parties to agreement	(i) UBS AG, Australia Branch ("UBS AG")
	(ii) Client (Please refer to Appendix A-1.)
Transfer date	Please refer to Appendix A-1.
Holder of voting rights	UBS AG
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	Please refer to the details below.
If yes, detail	Since all right and title in the securities passes to the transferee (i.e. UBS AG), the transferee has the right to vote. However, in certain circumstances, the transferee may seek to arrange for voting rights to be exercised in accordance with the instructions of the transferor (i.e. Client).
Scheduled return date (if any)	None, subject to the terms of the relevant loan.
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes.
If yes, detail	The borrower (i.e. UBS AG) has the right to return at its discretion.
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes.
If yes, detail	The lender (i.e. Client) can recall at its request subject to compliance with margin requirements and the terms of the relevant loan.
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes.
If yes, detail any exceptions	None.

# Securities Lending Agreement - UBS AG, London Branch / UBS Limited

Parties to agreement		Transfer date		
The Bank of New York Mellon as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	19 March 2018		
The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation	(i)	7 June 2018		
	(ii)	8 October 2018		
	(iii)	14 December 2018		
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	3 July 2018		
	(ii)	14 September 2018		
	(iii)	16 January 2019		
	(iv)	22 January 2019		
California State Teachers Retirement System	(i)	13 September 2018		
	(ii)	10 January 2019		
	(iii)	21 January 2019		
Citibank NA as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	31 July 2017		
	(ii)	19 December 2017		
	(iii)	21 February 2018		
	(iv)	7 March 2018		
	(v)	31 May 2018		
	(vi)	7 June 2018		
	(vii)	22 June 2018		
	(viii)	5 July 2018		
	(ix)	17 July 2018		
	(x)	6 August 2018		
	(xi)	8 August 2018		
	(xii)	8 October 2018		
	(xiii)	13 November 2018		
	(xiv)	27 December 2018		
	(xv)	14 January 2019		
	(xvi)	22 January 2019		
	(xvii)	25 January 2019		
	(xviii)	1 February 2019		
	(xix)	4 February 2019		
	(xx)	5 February 2019		
	(xxi)	12 February 2019		
	(xxii)	13 February 2019		
	(xxiii)	14 February 2019		
	(xxiv)	25 February 2019		
	(xxv)	28 February 2019		
	(xxvi)	1 March 2019		
	(xxvii)	25 March 2019		
HSBC Bank Plc as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	28 December 2017		
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	25 January 2018		
	(ii)	11 January 2019		
	(iii)	1 April 2019		

# Appendix A-1

The Northern Trust Company as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	17 October 2017
	(ii)	30 January 2018
	(iii)	16 November 2018
	(iv)	11 December 2018
	(v)	22 March 2019
	(vi)	25 March 2019
RBC Dexia Investor Services Trust	(i)	8 May 2017
	(ii)	25 May 2017
	(iii)	6 July 2018
	(iv)	8 August 2018
	(v)	5 September 2018
	(vi)	1 April 2019
Securities Finance Trust Company as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	12 December 2018
Securts Fin Trust Co-Public Emplys Retrnt System Ohio	(i)	11 December 2018
State Street Bank & Trust Company as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	4 January 2018
	(ii)	16 July 2018

# Securities Lending Agreement - UBS AG, Australia Branch/ UBS Securities Australia Limited

Parties to agreement	Tran	sfer date
BNP Paribas Securities Services Australia Branch	(i)	29 March 2019
	(ii)	1 April 2019
Citibank NA as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	1 May 2018
	(ii)	7 June 2018
	(iii)	19 July 2018
	(iv)	14 December 2018
	(v)	22 January 2019
	(vi)	5 February 2019
	(vii)	27 February 2019
Citigroup Global Markets Australia Pty Limited	(i)	13 March 2019
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	28 March 2019
JP Morgan Securities Australia Ltd	(i)	1 March 2018
	(ii)	14 March 2018
	(iii)	7 September 2018
Macquarie Bank Ltd	(i)	6 March 2019
National Australia Bank Limited	(i)	27 March 2019
	(ii)	29 March 2019
	(iii)	1 April 2019
State Street Bank & Trust Company as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	25 March 2019

# Appendix A-1

Parties to agreement	Trans	fer date
Boston Global Advisors as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	5 July 2018
	(ii)	21 November 2018
	(iii)	6 February 2019
	(iv)	28 February 2019
	(v)	7 March 2019
	(vi)	11 March 2019
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	1 February 2019
The Northern Trust Company as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	7 June 2017
	(ii)	8 October 2018
	(iii)	13 February 2019
State Street Bank & Trust Company as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	24 August 2017
	(ii)	20 December 2018
	(iii)	14 February 2019
	(iv)	22 March 2019
The Bank of New York Mellon as an agent acting on behalf of its clients	(i)	29 November 2016
	(ii)	2 December 2016
	(iii)	16 February 2017
	(iv)	10 May 2017
	(v)	29 September 2017
	(vi)	21 December 2017
	(vii)	6 July 2018
	(viii)	12 July 2018
	(ix)	5 September 2018
	(x)	5 October 2018
	(xi)	8 October 2018
	(xii)	11 December 2018
	(xiii)	16 January 2019
	(xiv)	21 January 2019
	(xv)	26 February 2019

### Prime Brokerage Agreement - UBS AG, Australia Branch

Parties to agreement	Transfer date
Colonial First State Investment Limited as Responsible Entity for the Commonwealth Specialist Fund 20	(i) 1 April 2019





UBS AG, Australia Branch

ABN 47 088 129 613 AFSL 231087 Level 16, Chifley Tower 2 Chifley Square Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone: 61 2 9324 2000 Facsimile: 61 2 9324 2558

3 April 2019

TPG Adams Co-Invest, L.P of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801, USA

TPG Asia SF V Pte. Ltd., and TPG Asia VI SF Pte. Ltd., each of #15 – 01 UOB Plaza 1, 80 Raffles Place, 048624 Singapore

Dear Sirs

# 1 Introduction

This agreement sets out the terms and conditions upon which TPG Adams, TPG Asia V and TPG Asia VI (each a "**Seller**" and together the "**Sellers**") engages UBS AG, Australia Branch ("**Underwriter**") to procure purchasers for, or failing which to purchase:

- (a) from TPG Adams, 9,294,137;
- (b) from TPG Asia V, 22,221,341; and
- (c) from TPG Asia VI, 18,484,522,

existing fully paid ordinary shares ("**Sale Securities**") in Inghams Group Limited (ABN 39 162 709 506) ("**Company**") held by that Seller ("**Sale**") and the Underwriter agrees to manage the sale of the Sale Securities and to underwrite the Sale in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

# 2 Sale

# 2.1 Sale of Sale Securities

The Sellers each agree to sell, or procure the sale of, their Sale Securities and the Underwriter, itself or through an Affiliate, agrees to:

- (a) manage the sale of the Sale Securities by using its best endeavours to procure purchasers for the Sale Securities at a price ("Sale Price") no less than A\$4.28 per Sale Security ("Base Price"). Purchasers may include the Underwriter's related companies and Affiliates (as defined in clause 8.10) and may be determined by the Underwriter in consultation with the Sellers, having regard to the likelihood that bidders for the Sale Shares will be long term shareholders of the Company; and
- (b) underwrite the sale of the Sale Securities by purchasing at the Base Price per Sale Security those of the Sale Securities which have not been purchased by third party purchasers (or the Underwriter's related companies or Affiliates) in

accordance with clause 2.1(a) as at the Trade Date specified in the Timetable in Schedule 1 ("**Trade Date**") or such time as the parties agree in writing ("**Balance Securities**"),

subject to and in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

### 2.2 Retention Securities

Notwithstanding anything else in this agreement, where acquisition of some or all of the Balance Securities by the Underwriter is prohibited or restricted by the application of the takeover provisions in the *Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)* ("**Corporations Act**") or the Overseas Investment Act 2005 (New Zealand) (**Overseas Investment Act**) or would require notification by the Underwriter or an Affiliate to the Bermudan Monetary Authority (**BMA**) or a notification and non-objection by the Treasurer of the Commonwealth of Australia under the *Foreign Acquisitions and Takeovers Act 1975 (Cth)* ("**FATA**") or related policy, the Sellers and the Underwriter agree that:

- (a) the Sellers shall retain such number of Balance Securities as they are required to retain in order to prevent the breach ("Retention Securities"), and the Underwriter shall advise the Sellers of the number of Retention Securities. The Sellers will decide how many of the Retention Securities are retained by each Seller;
- (b) the Underwriter must still comply with its obligations to pay to the Sellers the amount provided in clause 2.4 but the portion of that amount that is equal to the number of any Retention Securities multiplied by the Base Price will be provided to the Sellers as an interest free loan ("Advance Amount");
- (c) the Sellers are only required to repay the Advance Amount from and to the extent they receive or are entitled to receive proceeds from the sale of the Retention Securities, and the Sellers are not responsible for any shortfall in repayment from the proceeds of the sale of Retention Securities and the Underwriter will bear the loss arising from any such shortfall;
- (d) the Underwriter must procure purchasers for any Retention Securities as agent for the Sellers in the ordinary course of the Underwriter's business prior to 7.00pm on the date that is 30 Business Days after the date of this agreement ("End Date"), with settlement of the sale of Retention Securities occurring on or before the third Business Day following the sale of the relevant Retention Securities;
- (e) each Seller will transfer Retention Securities in accordance with the directions of the Underwriter to settle those sales; and
- (f) the Underwriter is entitled to apply, by way of set off, the proceeds from the purchase of any Retention Securities against the Advance Amount, immediately upon the Underwriter's receipt of those proceeds.

Each Seller acknowledges that the Underwriter does not acquire any interest or relevant interest in, or rights in respect of, any Retention Securities except to act as agent for the Seller in procuring purchasers for the Retention Securities, and does not have power to require that any Retention Securities be transferred to it or to its order as referred to in the FATA.

### 2.3 Manner of Sale

- (a) Subject to clause 2.3(b), the Underwriter and the Sellers will conduct the Sale by way of an offer only to persons that the Underwriter reasonably believes are persons:
  - (1) if in Australia, who do not need disclosure under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act; and

- (2) if outside Australia, to whom offers for sale of securities may lawfully be made without requiring the preparation, delivery, lodgement or filing of any prospectus or other disclosure document or any other lodgement, registration or filing with, or approval by, a government agency (other than any such requirement with which the Sellers, in their sole and absolute discretion, is willing to comply), as determined by the Underwriter in consultation with Sellers.
- (b) The Sale Securities shall only be offered and sold to persons that the Underwriter reasonably believes are persons:
  - that are not in the United States in "offshore transactions" (as defined in Rule 902(h) under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 ("U.S. Securities Act")) in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act ("Regulation S"); or
  - (2) that are either:
    - (A) in the United States whom the Underwriter reasonably believes to be qualified institutional buyers ("QIBs"), as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act, in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act pursuant to Rule 144A thereunder; or
    - (B) dealers or other professional fiduciaries organised, incorporated or (if an individual) resident in the United States that are acting for an account (other than an estate or trust) held for the benefit or account of persons that are not "U.S. Persons" (as defined in Rule 902(k) under the U.S Securities Act), for which they have and are exercising investment discretion, within the meaning of Rule 902(k)(2)(i) of Regulation S ("Eligible U.S. Fund Managers"), in reliance on Regulation S.
- (c) The Underwriter agrees it will only sell the Sale Securities (other than any Retention Securities sold in regular brokered transactions on the ASX in accordance with clause 2.2(d)) to persons specified in clause 2.3(b)(2) that execute a letter on or prior to the Settlement Date in the form agreed in writing by the Sellers and the Underwriter (and as may be amended by mutual agreement in writing, such agreement not to be unreasonably withheld or delayed) ("Confirmation Letter").
- (d) Allocations of the Sale Securities to purchasers must only be made by the Underwriter in consultation with the Sellers, having regard to the desire to sell the Sale Securities to a wide spread of institutional shareholders and the likelihood that purchasers will be long term shareholders of the Company.

### 2.4 Effecting of Sale and settlement.

Subject to the terms of this agreement, the Sale shall be effected on the Trade Date, with settlement to follow on a T+2 basis in accordance with the ASX Operating Rules and ASX Settlement Operating Rules on the date set out in the Timetable in Schedule 1 ("**Settlement Date**"). Subject to clause 7 and clause 2.2, on the Settlement Date, the Underwriter shall pay or arrange for the payment to each Seller, or as a Seller directs, of an amount equal to the aggregate of:

- (a) the Sale Price multiplied by the number of Sale Securities sold under clause 2.1(a); and
- (b) the Base Price multiplied by the number of Balance Securities under clause 2.1(b),

less any fees payable under clause 3, by transfer to such bank account(s) as may be notified by the Seller for value (in cleared funds) on the Settlement Date against delivery of the Sale Securities.

# 2.5 Account opening

Prior to the Settlement Date, the Underwriter or its nominated Affiliate will (where relevant) open an account in the name of the Seller in accordance with its usual practice, and do all such things necessary to enable it to act as Underwriter to sell the Sale Securities in accordance with this agreement.

### 3 Fees

In consideration of performing its obligations under this agreement the Underwriter shall be entitled to such fees as the parties agree.

### 4 Representations, warranties and undertakings

### 4.1 Representations, warranties and undertakings by Seller

As at the date of this agreement and on each day until and including the Settlement Date, each Seller represents, warrants and undertakes in relation to itself to the Underwriter that:

- (a) (**capacity**) the Seller has full legal capacity and power to enter into this agreement and to carry out the transactions that this agreement contemplates;
- (b) (**authority**) the Seller has taken all corporate action that is necessary or desirable to authorise its entry into this agreement and its carrying out the transactions that this agreement contemplates;
- (c) (**agreement effective**) this agreement constitutes the Seller's legal, valid and binding obligations, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms;
- (d) (ownership of Sale Securities) against payment pursuant to this Agreement, the Seller will transfer in accordance with clause 2.4, or procure the transfer of, the full legal and beneficial ownership of its Sale Securities free and clear of all liens, charges, security interests, claims, equities and pre-emptive rights, subject to registration of the transferees in the register of shareholders of the Company;
- (e) (no inside information) other than information relating to the Sale, the Seller is not in possession of any non-public information or information that is not generally available which, if it were generally available, a reasonable person would expect to have a material effect on the price or value of the Sale Securities or other securities in the Company, or that is information that would influence, or would be likely to influence, persons who commonly invest in Division 3 financial products (as that term is defined in section 1042A of the Corporations Act) in deciding whether or not to acquire or dispose of securities in the Company. In addition, the Seller is not aware of any information which is necessary to enable investors and their professional advisers to make an informed assessment of the assets and liabilities, financial position, profit and loss and prospects of the Company and its subsidiaries that has not been disclosed to the ASX;
- (f) (information) all information provided by the Seller to the Underwriter, in relation to the Sale, the Sale Securities and the Company is true and correct in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive in any material respect whether by omission or otherwise;
- (g) (**power to sell**) the Seller has the corporate authority and power to sell their Sale Securities under this agreement and no person has a conflicting right,

whether contingent or otherwise, to purchase or to be offered for purchase the Sale Securities;

- (h) (no general solicitation or general advertising) none of the Seller or any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Underwriter or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom the Seller gives no representation or warranty) has offered or sold, or will offer or sell, any of the Sale Securities in the United States or to or for the account or benefit of any U.S. Person using any form of "general solicitation" or "general advertising" within the meaning of Rule 502(c) under the U.S. Securities Act or in any manner involving a public offering in the United States within the meaning of Section 4(a)(2) of the U.S. Securities Act;
- (i) (no directed selling efforts) with respect to Sale Securities to be offered and sold in reliance on Regulation S, none of the Seller or any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Underwriter or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom the Seller gives no representation or warranty) has engaged, or will not engage, in any "directed selling efforts" within the meaning of Rule 902(c) of the U.S. Securities Act;
- (j) (no stabilisation or manipulation) none of the Seller or any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Underwriter or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom the Seller gives no representation or warranty) has taken or will take, directly or indirectly, any action designed to, or that might reasonably be expected to, cause or result in the stabilisation or manipulation of the price of any security of the Company to facilitate the sale or resale of the Sale Securities in violation of any applicable law;
- (k) (No breach) the Seller will not, in connection with the Sale Securities or the transactions the subject of this agreement, commit, be involved in or acquiesce in any activity which breaches its constitution, the Corporations Act and any other applicable laws, the applicable listing rules of ASX Limited ("ASX"), or any applicable legally binding requirement of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission ("ASIC") or the ASX;
- (I) (US opinion) the Seller will procure that Herbert Smith Freehills provide the Underwriter with an opinion on the Settlement Date and dated as of that date and expressed to be for its benefit, such opinion to be substantially in the form of the draft provided to the Underwriter prior to the execution of this agreement, to the effect that no registration of the Sale Securities is required under the U.S. Securities Act for the initial offer, sale and delivery of the Sale Securities and the initial resale of the Sale Securities by the Underwriter in the manner contemplated by this agreement;
- (m) (No integration) none of it, any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them (other than the Underwriter or its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them, as to whom it makes no representation or warranty), has solicited any offer to buy, offered to sell or sold, and none of them will solicit any offer to buy, offer to sell or sell in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, any person in the United States any security which could be integrated with the sale of the Sale Securities in a manner that would require the offer and sale of the Sale Securities to be registered under the U.S. Securities Act;
- (n) (Foreign private issuer) to the best of its knowledge, the Company is a 'foreign private issuer' as defined in Rule 405 under the U.S. Securities Act and there is no 'substantial U.S. market interest' (as defined in Rule 902(j) under the U.S.

Securities Act) in the Sale Securities or any security of the same class or series as the Sale Securities;

- (o) (Not fungible) to the best of its knowledge, the Sale Securities are eligible for resale pursuant to Rule 144A and are not of the same class as securities listed on a national securities exchange registered under Section 6 of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or quoted in a U.S. automated interdealer quotation system; and
- (p) (Investment Company) to the best of its knowledge, the Company is not and, solely after giving effect to the offering and sale of the Sale Securities contemplated herein, will not be, required to register as an "investment company" under U.S. Investment Company Act of 1940.

### 4.2 Moratorium

- Each Seller represents and warrants that it will not, for a period of 60 calendar days from the date of this agreement (the "Escrow Period"), Deal in all or any of the fully paid ordinary shares held by it in the Company ("Remaining Shares") at the time of settlement of the Sale of the Sale Securities pursuant to this Agreement, excluding:
  - (1) transactions in order to satisfy demand from eligible shareholders under a Company initiated dividend reinvestment plan (if any);
  - (2) a repurchase (whether by buy-back, reduction of capital or other means) of Remaining Shares by the Company;
  - (3) any acceptance by the Seller of a takeover offer for the Company in accordance with Chapter 6 of the Corporations Act or transfer pursuant to a scheme of arrangement under Part 5.1 of the Corporations Act;
  - (4) a sale, transfer, or disposal to a third party where it is a condition of the sale that the third party announce an intention to acquire, or propose a transaction to acquire, greater than 50% of the ordinary shares in the Company;
  - (5) a sale, transfer or disposal to a strategic third party purchaser (subject to the purchaser being confirmed as a strategic third party by the Underwriter);
  - (6) the sale of any Retention Securities in accordance with this agreement; or
  - (7) a sale, transfer or disposal to an Affiliate of the Seller that is subject to a representation or warranty on substantially the same terms as this clause 4.2(a) in respect of the Remaining Shares sold, transferred or disposed. For the avoidance of doubt, any agreement by the Affiliate will be in respect of the Escrow Period.
- (b) Each party to the agreement acknowledges that the representation and warranty in clause 4.2(a) is not intended to and does not give the Underwriter any power to dispose of, or control the disposal of, the Remaining Shares the subject of the representation and warranty to the extent that the Underwriter would be in breach of applicable laws to have such power, and a breach of the representation and warranty in those circumstances will only give rise to a right to damages and the parties acknowledge that, in such circumstances, damages are an adequate remedy for breach of the representation and warranty.
- (c) Each party acknowledges that the representation and warranty in clause 4.2(a) has been provided to only address the financial consequences of the Seller disposing of, or dealing with, any Remaining Shares held by it. The parties

acknowledge that the Underwriter is not entitled to a remedy of specific performance for a breach of the representation and warranty in clause 4.2(a).

- (d) For the purposes of clause 4.2(a), "Deal" in respect of the "Remaining Shares" means:
  - (1) sell, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of;
  - (2) agree to offer to sell, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of;
  - (3) enter into any option which, if exercised (whether such exercise is subject to conditions or otherwise), enables or requires the Seller to sell, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of; or
  - (4) decrease or agree to decrease an economic interest in,

the Remaining Shares.

### 4.3 Representations and warranties of the Underwriter

As at the date of this agreement and on each day until and including the Settlement Date, the Underwriter represents and warrants to Seller that:

- (a) (**body corporate**) it is duly incorporated under the laws of the place of its incorporation;
- (b) (**capacity**) it has full legal capacity and power to enter into this agreement and to carry out the transactions that this agreement contemplates;
- (c) (**authority**) it has taken all corporate action that is necessary or desirable to authorise its entry into this agreement and its carrying out the transactions that this agreement contemplates;
- (d) (licenses) it holds all licenses, permits and authorities necessary for it to fulfil its obligations under this agreement and has complied with the terms and conditions of the same in all material respects;
- (e) (**agreement effective**) this agreement constitutes the Underwriter's legal, valid and binding obligations, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms;
- (f) (breach of law) the Underwriter will perform its obligations under this agreement (and ensure, in relation to the Sale, that its related bodies corporate and Affiliates act in a manner) so as to comply with all applicable laws, including all applicable laws in Australia (including in particular the Corporations Act and the FATA and related policy), the United States of America and the jurisdictions referred to in clause 2.3(a)(2); provided that the Underwriter will not be in breach of this warranty to the extent that any breach is:
  - (1) caused by an act or omission of the Seller which constitutes a breach by the Seller of its representations, warranties and undertakings in clause 4.1 or 4.2;
  - (2) results from reliance by the Underwriter on the opinion referred to in clause 4.1(l); or
  - results from reliance by the Underwriter on warranties and representations contained in the Confirmation Letters referred to in clause 2.3(c);
- (g) (status) it is an institutional accredited investor within the meaning of Rule 501(a)(1), (2), (3) or (7) under the U.S. Securities Act or it is not a U.S. Person (which has the meaning given to that term in Rule 902(k) under the U.S. Securities Act);
- (h) (**no registration**) it acknowledges that the Sale Securities have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act and may not be offered or

sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act;

- (i) (no general solicitation or general advertising) none of the Underwriter or any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them has solicited offers for or offered to sell or sold, and none of them will solicit offers for or offer to sell or sell, the Sale Securities in the United States or to or for the account or benefit of any U.S. Person using any form of general solicitation or general advertising within the meaning of Rule 502(c) under the U.S. Securities Act or in any manner involving a public offering in the United States within the meaning of Section 4(a)(2) of the U.S. Securities Act;
- (broker-dealer requirements) all offers and sales of Sale Securities in the United States will be effected through the Underwriter's U.S. broker-dealer Affiliate in accordance with all applicable U.S. broker-dealer requirements;
- (k) (no directed selling efforts) the Underwriter has offered and sold the Sale Securities and will offer and sell the Sale Securities only (i) outside the United States in accordance with Regulation S, or (ii) in the United States pursuant to an available exemption from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act to, or for the account or benefit of, "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act) or to Eligible U.S. Fund Managers in reliance on Regulation S; with respect to those Sale Securities to be offered and sold in reliance on Regulation S, none of the Underwriter or any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them has engaged or will engage in any "directed selling efforts" within the meaning of Rule 902(c) of the U.S. Securities Act;
- (I) (no stabilisation or manipulation) none of the Underwriter or any of its Affiliates or any person acting on behalf of any of them has taken or will take, directly or indirectly, any action designed to, or that might reasonably be expected to, cause or result in the stabilisation or manipulation of the price of any security of the Company to facilitate the sale or resale of the Sale Securities in violation of any applicable law; and
- (m) (**Confirmation Letter**) the Underwriter will only sell Sale Securities (other than Retention Securities) to persons that execute a Confirmation Letter.

### 4.4 Reliance

Each party giving a representation, warranty, undertaking or covenant to the other party in this agreement acknowledges that the other party has relied on such representations, warranties, undertakings and covenants in entering into this agreement and will continue to rely on those representations, warranties, undertakings and covenants in performing its obligations under this agreement.

### 4.5 Notification

Each party agrees that it will tell the other party promptly upon becoming aware prior to the completion of the sale of the Sale Securities of:

- (a) any material change affecting any of its representations and warranties in this agreement; or
- (b) any of its representations or warranties becoming materially untrue or materially incorrect.

# 5 Indemnity

(a) Each Seller agrees with the Underwriter that it will keep the Underwriter and its related bodies corporate and Affiliates, and their respective directors, officers and employees ("**Indemnified Parties**") indemnified against any losses,

damages, liabilities, costs, claims, actions and demands ("**Losses**") to the extent that such Losses are suffered or incurred as a result of a breach of this agreement by that Seller, including any breach of any of the above representations or warranties given by the Seller.

- (b) The indemnity in clause 5(a) does not extend to and is not to be taken as an indemnity against any Losses of an Indemnified Party if and to the extent that they:
  - (1) have resulted from the gross negligence, fraud or wilful misconduct of any Indemnified Party;
  - (2) have resulted from a breach by the Underwriter of this agreement, except to the extent such breach results from an act or omission of the Seller or a person acting on behalf of the Seller;
  - (3) constitute any penalty or fine which an Indemnified Party is required to pay for any contravention by it of the Corporations Act; or
  - (4) represent an amount in respect of which this indemnity would be illegal, void or unenforceable under any applicable law.
- (c) The Underwriter shall not and shall procure that any Indemnified Party shall not make any admission of liability or settlement of any proceedings in respect of which the indemnity in clause 5(a) may apply, without the prior written consent of the Seller (not to be unreasonably withheld or delayed). The Seller shall not make any admission of liability or settlement of any such proceedings without the prior written consent of the Underwriter (not to be unreasonably withheld or delayed).
- (d) If the Underwriter becomes aware of any suit, action, proceedings, claim or demand in respect of which an Indemnified Party wishes to claim for indemnification under the indemnity contained in this clause 5, the Underwriter must promptly notify the Sellers of the substance of that matter. The failure of the Underwriter to notify the Sellers pursuant to this clause will not release a Seller from any obligation or liability which it may have pursuant to this agreement except that such liability will be reduced to the extent to which the amount the subject of the indemnity under clause 5(a) has increased as a result of the failure to so notify.

# 6 Announcements

Each of the Sellers and the Underwriter will obtain the prior written consent of the other party to make any material public releases concerning the sale of the Sale Securities.

# 7 Events of Termination

# 7.1 Right of termination

The Underwriter may, subject to clause 7.2, terminate its obligations under this agreement without cost or liability to itself at any time before 10 am (Sydney time) on the Trade Date by giving written notice to Sellers if the Sellers are in default of any of the terms and conditions of this agreement or breaches any representation or warranty given or made by it under this agreement.

# 7.2 Materiality

No event listed in clause 7.1 entitles the Underwriter to exercise its termination rights unless it:

- (a) has, or would reasonably be expected to have, a material adverse effect on:
  - (1) the willingness of persons to purchase the Sale Securities; or

- (2) the price at which fully paid ordinary shares in the Company are sold on the ASX; or
- (b) would reasonably be expected to give rise to a liability of the Underwriter under the Corporations Act or any other applicable law.

### 8 General

### 8.1 Relationship between the Sellers and Underwriter

- (a) The parties agree that it is not the intention of the parties to create a fiduciary relationship between them. Without limiting the foregoing, each Seller acknowledges and agrees that:
  - (1) it is contracting with the Underwriter on an arm's length basis and as an independent contractor and not in any other capacity with respect to the Sale;
  - (2) the Underwriter has not acted, is not acting and will not act in a fiduciary capacity with respect to the Seller, and neither a previous nor existing relationship between the Underwriter and the Seller will be deemed to create a fiduciary relationship;
  - (3) the Underwriter has not assumed and is not assuming any duties or obligations other than those expressly set out in this agreement;
  - (4) without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Underwriter is not an expert on, and has not provided and will not be expected to provide any legal, tax, accounting or regulatory advice with respect to the Sale, and the Seller has consulted its own legal, accounting, investment, regulatory and tax advisers to the extent it deemed appropriate and shall be responsible for making its own independent investigation and appraisal of the transactions contemplated hereby;
- (b) the Underwriter (together with its related bodies corporate and Affiliates) comprises a full service securities firm engaged in securities, commodities and derivatives trading, foreign exchange and other brokerage activities, and principal investing as well as providing investment, corporate and private banking, asset and investment management, financing and financial advisory services and other commercial services and products to a wide range of companies, governments and individuals from which conflicting interests or duties, or a perception thereof, may arise. Each Seller expressly acknowledges that, in the ordinary course of business, the Underwriter and/or its related bodies corporate and Affiliates at any time may invest on a principal basis or on behalf of customers or manage funds that invest, make or hold long or short positions, finance positions or trade or otherwise effect transactions, for their own account or the accounts of customers, in equity, debt or other securities or financial instruments (including derivatives, bank loans or other obligations) of a Seller, the Company or any other entity, and may be providing or arranging financing and other financial services to companies that may be involved in any proposed or competing transaction, in each case whose interests may conflict with those of a Seller.

### 8.2 Relationship between the Sellers

- (a) The obligations of the Sellers under this agreement bind each Seller severally and not jointly.
- (b) Each Seller holds and may exercise its rights, powers and benefits under this agreement individually. Where consent or approval of the Sellers is required under this agreement, that consent or approval must be obtained from each of the Sellers.

(c) Nothing contained or implied in this agreement constitutes a Seller, the partner, agent or representative of any other Sellers for any purpose or creates any partnership, agency or trust between any of them and no Seller has authority to bind the others in any way. No Seller (or its associated Indemnified Parties) is liable for the acts or omissions of any other Seller (or its associated Indemnified Parties).

### 8.3 Entire agreement

This agreement, account opening and client documentation completed by the Sellers, and the Underwriter's Terms and Conditions of Business ("**Terms**") constitute the entire agreement of the parties about its subject matter and supersede all previous agreements, understandings and negotiations on this matter. To the extent of any inconsistency between the terms of this agreement and the Terms, this agreement prevails.

### 8.4 Governing law

This agreement is governed by the laws of Victoria. Each party submits to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction in Victoria, and waives any right to claim that those courts are an inconvenient forum.

### 8.5 Severability

Any provision of this agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction will be ineffective as to that jurisdiction to the extent of the prohibition or unenforceability. That will not invalidate the remaining provisions of this agreement nor affect the validity or enforceability of that provision in any other jurisdiction.

### 8.6 Waiver and variation

A provision of or right vested under this agreement may not be waived except in writing signed by the party granting the waiver, or varied except in writing signed by the parties. This agreement may be varied by the parties to it without the approval of any Indemnified Person.

### 8.7 No assignment

Neither party may assign its rights or obligations under this agreement without the prior written consent of the other party.

### 8.8 Survival

The representations, warranties and indemnity in this agreement shall remain operative and in full force and effect regardless of completion of the sale of the Sale Securities or any termination of this agreement.

### 8.9 Notices

Any notice, approval, consent, agreement, waiver or other communication in connection with this agreement must be in writing.

### 8.10 Affiliates

In this agreement the term "Affiliates" means any person that directly, or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, controls, or is controlled by, or is under common control with, a person; "control" (including the terms "controlled by" and "under common control with") means the possession, direct or indirect, of the power to direct or cause the direction of the management, policies or activities of a person, whether through the ownership of securities by contract or agency or otherwise and the term "person" is deemed to include a partnership.

### 8.11 Counterparts

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one agreement.

Yours sincerely

# Executed by TPG Asia SF V Pte. Ltd.:

---- DocuSigned by:

Mcholas kay

Signature

<u>Nicholas Kay</u> Name

# Executed by TPG Asia VI SF Pte. Ltd.:

—DocuSigned by: Mcluolas kay

Signature

<u>Nicholas Kay</u> Name

Executed by TPG Adams Co-Invest, L.P. by TPG Asia Advisors VI DE, Inc. its general partner:

DocuSigned by:

David Peintjes

Signature

David Reintjes Name Executed by UBS AG, Australia Branch by its authorised signatories:

Signature of authorised signatory

CHARLIE DAGH Name of authorised signatory

Signature of authorised signatory

H RQUHAR r

Name of authorised signatory

# Schedule 1

# Event Date Trade Date 4 April 2019 Settlement Date 8 April 2019

					ING - Appendix	
Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration given in relation to change	Number of securities	Class	
9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	34	8	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	26	6	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	26	(6)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(2)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	sell	13	(3)	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	8	(2)	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	8	(2)	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19 9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary	
9-Mar-19 9-Mar-19			17	4	,	
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy		3	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	8	2	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	502	(118)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	193,132	(45,211)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	77,195	18,138	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	70,753	(16,620)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	245,823	(57,686)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	332,934	78,183	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,913	448	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	712	167	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,921	1,155	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3,026	(712)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities LLC	Stock returned	N/A	(115,000)	Ordinary	
19-Mar-19	UBS Securities LLC	Stock returned	N/A	(500,000)	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	47	11	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary	
		,			,	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	311	73	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	55	13	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	298	70	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	290	68	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	290	68	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	260	61	Ordinary	
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	307	72	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	55	13	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	60	14	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	298	70	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	285	67	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	238	56	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	200	47	Ordinary	
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	268	63	Ordinary	
0-Mar-19		1			,	
0-Mar-19		Buy	149	35		
t0-Mar-19 t0-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	149	35	Ordinary	
		Buy Buy Sell	149 30	35 7 (4)	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary	

20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	32,755	(7,689)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	36,678	8,607	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	153,178	(35,926)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	85,177	19,995	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	67,420	(15,817)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	131,385	(30,806)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	87,294	20,422	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	117,704	(27,630)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	10,860	2,547	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	86	(20)	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,283	1,005	Ordinary
20-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	29,969	(7,035)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	185,016	43,228	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	638	(149)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	7,700	(145)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19 21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	20,566	4,862	Ordinary
21-Mar-19 21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	20,566	(43,797)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19 21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd		101,249	(43,797) 24,029	
21-Mar-19 21-Mar-19		Buy		(59,927)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	252,472		Ordinary
21-Mar-19			63,219	(14,919)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	181,142	(42,992)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	200,927	47,768	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	19,122	4,538	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	790	187	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	45,135	(10,694)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	58,478	(13,823)	Ordinary
21-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,578	374	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19 22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(4)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19 22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19 22-Mar-19		Sell	9	(1)	
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(2)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd				Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(2)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(2)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	21	(5)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	21	5	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary

22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19 22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(4)	Ordinary
22-Iviar-19 22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(2)	,
2-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(2)	Ordinary Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(2)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	92,624	(21,754)	Ordinary
		Sell	371,334	(21,754) (87,047)	,
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd				Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	308,498	72,414	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1,091	(255)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	130,992	(30,831)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	332,368	78,028	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	129,411	(30,319)	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	10,928	2,588	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,911	(682)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	64,867	(15,237)	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3,605	(842)	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock borrowed	N/A	850,000	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(200,000)	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(100,000)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(259,764)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(100,000)	Ordinary
2-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(189,336)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(250,000)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock returned	N/A	(200,000)	Ordinary
22-Mar-19	UBS Securities LLC	Stock borrowed	N/A	175,000	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	51	12	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	740	(175)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	38	(9)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd		17		
:5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	3	Ordinary
		Buy		1	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,098	259	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	16,586	(3,949)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	46,724	11,102	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	59,292	(14,088)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	65,702	(15,627)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	72,167	(17,132)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	57,948	13,772	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6,407	(1,523)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1,734	(411)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	91,368	(21,626)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	307	73	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	6,837	1,619	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9,132	2,171	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	10,332	2,457	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	42,869	10,185	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1,165	(277)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	57,091	(13,556)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock returned	N/A	(800,000)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock returned	N/A	(200,000)	Ordinary
5-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock returned	N/A	(500,000)	Ordinary
25-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock horrowed	N/A	1,070,000	Ordinary
			IVA	1,070,000	or annual y

25-Mar-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock borrowed	N/A	150,000	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	77	(18)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	223	(52)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	832	(194)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3,205	(747)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	30	(7)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	10,935	(2,549)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	21	5	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	24,644	(5,745)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	98,188	22,955	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	263,521	(61,477)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buv	91,553	21,402	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	20,084	4,700	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	182,183	42,620	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	111,649	(26,135)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13,762	(3,204)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	15,307	(3,571)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	8,927	(2,081)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	5,919	1,380	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	40,102	9,362	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18,812	4,423	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	11,005	2,562	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	30	(7)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,907	447	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3,488	(817)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock returned	N/A	(4,000)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock returned	N/A	(6,000)	Ordinary
26-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock returned	N/A	(70,000)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	175	(41)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	21	(5)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	816	(191)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	51	12	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	281	66	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	39,932	(9,330)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	5,198	1,223	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	209,869	49,480	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell		(28,271)	
27-Mar-19			120,180		Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	146,580	34,496	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	273,703	(64,431)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	744	(175)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	49,895	(11,800)	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	3,053	721	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	169	40	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	429	101	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18,457	4,353	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	15,236	3,593	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	20,430	4,806	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	2,170	510	Ordinary
27-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	N/A	430,000	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	94	22	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	120	28	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Виу	698	163	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buv	2,298	537	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	3,959	925	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	5,423	1,267	Ordinary
78-Mar-10	ODD Decultures Australia Ltu	,			,
28-Mar-19	LIDS Socurition Australia Ltd				
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	14,522	3,393	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy Buy Buy	14,522	3,393	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary

28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	26	6	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	- 1	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	13	-	Ordinary
28-Mar-19 28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd		4	3	Ordinary
28-Mar-19 28-Mar-19		Buy	13	3	
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy		3	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	-	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(2)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Sell	13	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19 28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19 28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19 28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19 28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
		Sell	4	(-)	,
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd			(4)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	26	(6)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	310,147	(71,138)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	240,602	55,391	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	16,072	(3,715)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,213	(517)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	338,932	77,833	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	101,550	(23,451)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	158,901	(36,406)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4,298	(973)	Ordinary
8-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,003	231	Ordinary
8-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
8-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	127,119	(29,249)	Ordinary
8-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	237,244	(54,324)	Ordinary
8-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	40,624	(9,390)	Ordinary
8-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	8,680	(2,005)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Sell	18,962	(4,375)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	146,741	(33,941)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,495	(53,541) (575)	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,495	(6,756)	Ordinary
-u-ividi=19	GGG Decurrues Australia Ltd	201	29,181	(0,/56)	ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	1,295	(298)	Ordinary

28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	N/A	104,438	Ordinary
28-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	N/A	5,562	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	44	10	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	26	6	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	44	10	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
				(36,967)	
9-Mar-19 9-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell Buv	161,546	(36,967)	Ordinary Ordinary
9-Mar-19 9-Mar-19		,	18	4	,
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy			Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	44	(10)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	26	(6)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	26,788	(6,130)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	249,929	(56,864)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	225,401	51,377	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	155,692	(35,491)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	332,862	75,709	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	24,653	(5,593)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	165,697	(37,697)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	8,522	(1,933)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	19,394	(4,400)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	324	(74)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	15,197	(3,467)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18,677	(4,239)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	44,151	(10,102)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	74,428	(16,959)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	26,476	(6,048)	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,175	(0,048) 952	Ordinary
29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	4,173 N/A	144,471	Ordinary
29-Mar-19 29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	N/A	355.529	Ordinary
29-Mar-19 29-Mar-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	N/A N/A	355,529	Ordinary
					,
01-Apr-19	UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG	Buy	53,821	12,316	Stapled Securities
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	22	(5)	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	440	(101)	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	17	4	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17	(4)	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	693	159	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	695	(159)	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	90,831	20,798	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	178,769	(40,855)	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	897	(205)	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	121,129	27,733	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	109,638	(25,106)	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	211,719	(48,476)	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	79	(18)	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,648	(606)	Ordinary
01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	20,906	(4,785)	Ordinary
			20,000	(-1,703)	or an inary

01-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	23,695	(5,423)	Ordinary
1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	7,005	(1,603)	Ordinary
1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	26,960	(6,174)	Ordinary
1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	417,329	(95,562)	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	N/A	36,000	Ordinary
1-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Stock borrowed	N/A	29,000	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock borrowed	N/A	45,000	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock borrowed	N/A	14,006	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock borrowed	N/A	88,994	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS AG London Branch	Stock borrowed	N/A	100,000	Ordinary
)1-Apr-19	UBS AG, Australia Branch	Stock received	N/A	36,889	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(2)	Ordinary
2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18	(4)	Ordinary
2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9	(2)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell		(4)	
2-Apr-19 2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18	(4)	Ordinary Ordinary
)2-Apr-19 )2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	(1)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	,	18	4	Ordinary
2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	,
		Buy		-	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	22	5	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	36,590	8,316	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	651,760	148,458	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	674,052	(153,312)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9,837	2,236	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	44,172	(10,047)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	392,626	89,290	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	291,613	(66,327)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	31,852	(7,239)	Ordinary
2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	12,231	2,790	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	439	(100)	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	34,162	(7,764)	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	325	(74)	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	108,633	(24,732)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	3,696	(844)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6,781	(1,545)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	9,897	(2,246)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17,614	(4,015)	Ordinary
02-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	2,946	(672)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	306,754	(69,847)	Ordinary
)2-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	6,661	(1,521)	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	1	Ordinary
3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4	. 1	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Etd	Buy	204	46	Ordinary
I3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18	(4)	Ordinary
3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18	(4)	Ordinary
I3-Apr-19 I3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18	(4)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(4)	Ordinary
3-Apr-19 3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	
I3-Apr-19 I3-Apr-19		Sell	18	(4)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13		Ordinary
3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd		-	(2)	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19 )3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	18	(4)	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	13	(3)	Ordinary

03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	9	2	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	13	3	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	18	4	Ordinary
03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	202	(46)	Ordinary
03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	53,815	12,170	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	54,203	(12,213)	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	167,350	37,717	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	17,895	(4,033)	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	61,001	(13,739)	Ordinary
03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	29,707	(6,695)	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	4	(1)	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	1,735	393	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	4,121	928	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	938	211	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	24,524	5,528	Ordinary
)3-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	807	182	Ordinary
03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	25,129	5,661	Ordinary
03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Buy	3,762	850	Ordinary
03-Apr-19	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	Sell	12,038	(2,736)	Ordinary
		Relevant interest in Inghams Group Ltd shares to the extent ansing under the terms of the Block Trade Agreement ("BTA") between UBS AG, Australia Branch and each seller istict under Page I of the BTA to the extent arising under section 608(8) of the Corporations Act			
03-Apr-19	UBS AG, Australia Branch	2001 (Cth). (See Appendix B)	N/A	43.919.643	Ordinary